FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-17-1998	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		. <b>Y</b>	SOFL-188	
Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	100924411	attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Softbank Comdex Inc.	Nome	o: 7D Evente Inc		
	Interr	nal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ciation Stree	t Address: 300 First Aver	nue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	ed Partnership City:	Needham	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02194</u>	
Other	In	dividual(s) citizenship		
		ssociation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<ul><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State</li><li>Delaware</li></ul>		
☐ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char ☐ Other ☐	-		d States a demostic	
Execution Date: 12/15/97; 6/22/98		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/321,942		68 1,933,849 2 74 1,974,702 20 2,149,980	2,035,450	
Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		number of applications an rations involved:		
Name: Mark G. Lappin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00		
Internal Address: <u>Lappin &amp; Kusmer LLP</u>				
		☐ Enclosed ☑ Previously paid on 8/4/98		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 State Street		8. Deposit account number:		
014 P. 4 715 00400		448		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**	oregoing information is tru	re and correct and any atta		
Elizabeth A. Levy, Reg. No. 34, 375	EHUB	14 ll	17-11-79	
Name of Person Signing	<b>S</b> igna	i i	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0049 £.,

12/23/97 TUE 11:56 PAX 212 558 3353

Ø 003

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of.

SOFTBANK COMDEX INC.

into

SOFTBANK FORUMS INC.

Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, SOFTBANK Forums Inc. (The "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

(1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

SOFTBANK COMDEX Inc.

Delaware

SOFTBANK Forums Inc.

Delaware

- (2) An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware providing for a merger (the "Merger") effective as of the close of business on December 31, 1997.
- (3) The surviving corporation is SOFTBANK Forums Inc.
- (4) The Certificate of Incorporation of SOFTBANK Forums Inc. in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article First is changed as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc."

NY12532: 275343 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0050

- (5) An executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Corporation at 300 First Avenue, Needham, MA 02194-2722.
- (6) A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SOFTBANK Forums Inc. has caused this Cartificate of Merger to be signed by its President as of the  $15^{-n}$  day of December, 1997.

SOFTBANK FORUMS INC.

Jason F Chudrofs

President

NY 12532: 225343.1

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0051